OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ , 10247	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 6.3.03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Epoxi Tech, Inc.	Name: OnFloor Technologies, LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No	3.10
3. Nature of conveyance:	5).
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 777 South Street
Security Agreement Change of Name	P.O. Box 2310
Other	
	City: Newburgh State: NY Zip: 12550
06/02/2003	OityStateZip
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	157317)
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/911,249;	B. Patent No.(s)
09/935,070	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00
Name: Steven L. Permut	7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41)
REISING, ETHINGTON, Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed
BARNES, KISSELLE, PC	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	any additional fees due
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: P.O. BOX 4390	o. Dopodk docodik humber.
Street Address	50-0852
City: TROY State: MI Zip: 48099-4390	
9. Signature.	
a. Oignature.	$\Omega I = I = I$
<i>,</i>	
_Steven L. Permut	Who flymul June 3, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and documents:

0\$/11/2003 STON11 00000076 10453310

01 FC:8021 80.00 DP Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014149 FRAME: 0505

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we **Epoxi Tech, Inc.**, do hereby assign, sell and set over to **OnFloor Technologies, LLC.**, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, and having a place of business at 777 South Street, P.O. Box 2310, Newburgh, NY 12550, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the following U.S. Patent Applications:

Serial No. 09/911,249 filed on July 23, 2001 entitled WOOD FLOOR SANDING MACHINE; and Serial No. 09/935,070 filed on August 22, 2001entitled WOOD FLOOR SANDING MACHINE

including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Simon Palushi, President of Epoxi Tech, Inc

STATE OF Michigan)

COUNTY OF Oakland

RECORDED: 06/03/2003

On this 2nd day of _______, 2003, personally appeared before me Simon Palushi, to me known to be the person named in said who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Commission Expires:

CONSTANCE FTODULSKI
NOTARY PUFLIO CARLAND CO., MI
MY COMMISSION EXPINED CO. 12, 2003

PATENT REEL: 014149 FRAME: 0506